## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2794251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EATON AEROSPACE LIMITED	12/01/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EATON LIMITED	
Street Address:	554 ABBEY PARK SOUTHAMPTON ROAD, TITCHFIELD	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 554	
City:	HAMPSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	PO149ED	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7157691
Patent Number:	7971828
Patent Number:	6017016
Application Number:	13991930
Application Number:	13687063
Application Number:	13687099

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126165600

Email: nkoudelka@leydig.com

**Correspondent Name:** LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIK R. SWANSON

SIGNATURE: /Erik R. Swanson/

DATE SIGNED: 04/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT

502747655 REEL: 032570 FRAME: 0015

source=Eaton Aerospace Assignment of Patent Rights#page1.tif source=Eaton Aerospace Assignment of Patent Rights#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032570 FRAME: 0016

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

### Parties:

1) Eston Aerospace Limited, a limited liability company incorporated and existing under the laws of England and Wales under registration number 00896075 and having its registered office at P.O. Box 554, Abbey Park, Southampton Road, Titchfield PO14 9ED, United Kingdom (the Assignor).

and

2) Eaton Limited, a limited liability company incorporated and existing under the laws of England and Wales under registration number 00155621 and having its registered office at P.O. Box 554, Abbey Park, Southampton Road, Titchfield PO14 9BD, United Kingdom (the Assignee).

#### Recitals:

A) The Assignor is

the registered proprietor of the patents:

US 7157691 - Our Ref.: 007FD447 US

US 7971828 - Our Ref.: 04TFD442 US

US 6017016 - Our Ref.: 97TFD689 US

and

the registered applicant of the patent applications:

US 13/991,930 ~ Our Ref.: 10TFD840 US

US 13/687,063 - Our Ref.; 11TFD967 US

US 13/687,099- Our Ref.: 11TFD971 US

PATENT REEL: 032570 FRAME: 0017 B) The Assignor and the Assignee entered into an agreement ('the Agreement') with effect of December 1, 2013 whereby the Assignor assigned its ownership of the Patents and Patent applications to the Assignee.

## Operative provisions:

For the valuable consideration set forth in the Agreement:

1. The Assignor hereby CONFIRMS that it has assigned its ownership of the patents and patent applications and all associated rights to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby CONFIRMS that it has accepted the assignment of the patents and patent applications and all associated rights.

As evidence, the signatures of duly authorized individuals of the Assignor and the Assignee signed for and on behalf of

## **Eaton Acrospace Limited**

Thomas Moran

Director

Darren Byrka

Director

Signed for and on behalf of

**Eaton Limited** 

Thomas Moran

Director

Darren Byrka

Director